

FILED

MAR 22 2012

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Supreme Court No. 87062-4

Court of Appeals No. 40351-0-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DOCTOR'S ASSOCIATES, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

WAQAS SALEEMI & FAROOQ SHARYAR,

Respondents.

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
12 MAR 22 AM 8:13
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Todd S. Baran, WSB #34637
Attorney for Respondents
4004 SE Division St.
Portland, OR 97202-1645
503.230.2888

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITY 2

 A. Proof of Harm Required to Reverse Venue Ruling 3

 B. Proof of Harm Required to Reverse
 Choice of Law Ruling 4

 C. DAI Failed to Establish Prejudice 5

 D. No Conflicting Decisions 7

 E. No Significant Question of Law or
 Issue of Public Interest 10

III. CONCLUSION 10

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO RAP 18.1(A) 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Abel v. Austin</i> , 2010 WL 2132745 (Ky. App. 2010)	4
<i>ACF Property Management, Inc. v. Chaussee</i> , 69 Wash.App. 913, 850 P.2d 1387 (1993), <i>rev. den.</i> , 122 Wash.2d 1019, 863 P.2d 1353 (1993)	7
<i>AT&T Mobility, LLC v. Concepcion et ux.</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 131 S.Ct. 1740, 179 L.Ed.2d 742 (2011)	8
<i>Barnes v. Logan</i> , 122 F.3d 820 (9 th Cir. 1997)	5
<i>Barnett v. Hicks</i> , 119 Wn.2d 151, 829 P.2d 1087 (1992)	8
<i>Coutee v. Barington Capital Group, L.P.</i> , 336 F.3d 1128 (9th Cir. 2003)	4
<i>Dumont v. Saskatchewan Government Ins. (SGI)</i> , 258 F.3d 880 (8th Cir. 2001)	4
<i>Geroux v. Fleck</i> , 33 Wash.App. 424, 655 P.2d 254 (1982)	3
<i>Lincoln v. Transamerica Inv. Corp.</i> , 89 Wash.2d 571, 573 P.2d 1316 (1978)	3
<i>Saleemi v. Doctor's Associations, Inc.</i> , ___ Wash.App. ___, 269 P.3d 350 (2012)	10
<i>Storetrax.com, Inc. v. Gurland</i> , 397 Md. 37, 915 A.2d 991 (2007)	4

<i>Thomas v. French</i> , 99 Wash.2d 95, 659 P.2d 1097 (1983)	2
--	---

STATUTES

9 U.S.C. § 2, <i>et seq</i>	4
RCW 7.04A.200(1)	6
RCW 7.04A.200(1)(c)	6
RCW 7.04A.200(4)(c)	6
RCW 7.04A.250(3)	11
RCW 19.86.090	11
RCW 19.100.190(3)	11

RULES

RAP 2.1(a)(2)	3
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	10
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	10
RAP 13.4(b)(3)	10
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	10
